PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1072

Page 1, line 21, replace "Subject to section 39-06-16, a law enforcement officer" with "The computerized licensing system"

Page 1, line 21, replace "scan, retrieve, or in" with "transmit or transfer"

Page 1, line 22, remove "any other manner request electronic possession of"

Page 1, line 23, replace "permission" with "authorization"

Renumber accordingly